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Seismologic?LBulletin for January - March 1963

]NSTRUME}ITS

Columbia lamont Seismometer (Vertical Component long-period)

Sprensnether Horizontal Sgismometer (N-S Componenj 
:T"fi teriod)

Sprengnether Horizontal Seismoneter (n-W Component long-period)
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No. Date Phase Comnonent Time
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Tremors and rmdecipherable d.isturbances were recorded.:-
By instrwtent !r N, E on:-
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No. Date Phase Component Tine
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No. Date Phase Component Time
h. llr. s.

Remarks
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No. Date Component lime
h. m. s,
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V
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]NSTRUMN{TS

Co'lumbia lamont Seismometer (Vertical Component long-period)

Sprengnether Horizontal Seismometer (rq-S Component 
:1:"fi t.riod)

Sprenlgnether }lorizontal Seismometer (n-W Component long-period)
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0
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No. Date Phàse Component Time
marga p a
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i
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iPp
iS
M
M
M

E6
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E
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14

v)
27
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.1
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M
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New Hebrides Isl-ands
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__M_ _ _V
M

23
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t+
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iS
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T
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E

I

+

?-
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M
M
M
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| r /' .*tó\n v Lv
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iS. iSS
M
M
M
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Vl{E
VNE.E
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16 2gt}i" 944 Kurile Isl-ands

30th
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I
M
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i
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E
h
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Date
I

31 st

Phase Component
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iS
iSS
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Time
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V
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I r-ltl
éU
25
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1A
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Tremors and rrnd.ecipherable disturbances were record.ed:-
3y instnuaent V, I, ! on : -

1 st (2) 2nd. ( 1 ) 3rd
1+th (1) 15th (+) 16th

+th

(2) 6th (1) 9th (2) 11th (1) 13th (3)
(1) 19th (1) 24th (2) 25t17 (1) 27th (r)

19 -/ "P-is
iSS
M
M
M

E
NE

VE
v

52 New Britain Region
49
AÉ,

26
40
.t+

.f

0
3
A.1.

4t

3
3
'f

4
A.t

5tL7 ., iPt\/ is
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M
M

6th
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^'7vl

13
+6
47

0z
I

A.tts

{ l.r

43
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&/'
AAVT
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28

9
25
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Near Coast of Central
Chilo

Bi.smarck SeaiPP
iS
l_

M
M
M

10

1 3th iP
iPP
i?PP
iS
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M
M
M

NE
NE
N

V
V

V
V
v

1

vz.
06
10
10
19
21

î-/
35
35
to
25
21
35
11

1 3th iP
iPP
iS
iSS
M
M
M

éz
24
20
32
{ t'1

'îv

44

3o
25
17
23
46
03
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Solomon Islasd3

t

24't

1 4th Banda Sea

14th 17 ePîis
i
i
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iP
ipP
iPP
ÍS
M
M
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0 23
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No, Date Phase Compongnt Tine
lll. S .

Remarks -
h

Easterm. New Guineao7
50
17
56
?,4

+7
51

15
16
1B
20
23
zó
31

-n
l1
ENq

N E\
\-

n
D

iîLT
iPP
l_

iS
i
M
M

14th t

26th iP
ipP
isP
iS
M

V
V
V
lr
v

V

21
21
22
1ó
35
37

ntr
45
07
56
51
16

Eastern New Guinea

N\

37 +6
39 10
43 +9

VNE
V}TE
VNE

27 th iP
iPP
is

39
00

iSS
M

43 06
13 3o
+6 30

.f\T

1ì

l\
N

iP
i
iS

?th (3) Bth (1)
z5t1a (1 ) 28th (1 )

49 09
56 45

Nllt
l\

ri
iS

30

2g 27th

1st

Tremors and undecipherable disturbances vrere record.edl-

11th (1) 15th (1)

New Britain

fiji Islands Region

4rh (1) 6rh (1)
20rh (3) 21st (z)

]\,TARCH

AT

E

3y instrument !, I, E on:-

Formósa24
13
15
35
21

+
5

n

't?

a;l+

n
nI)
E
E

eP
iS
l-
i
M

x,1

10
40
25
47
40
25
?n
AA

NE
E
n
!

VE
E
E

B4th

7tLl

2
+

Approx. 500 I0{ tllest of
Easter Island4B

Aî
6

iPP
iS
i
iSS
iSSS
G
M
M
M

9th VTS/i
e
i
M
M
M

12
12
12

16 37
i^1rrv
+1
45
+6
47
tQ+U

Bismarck Sea++
56
36
10
54
07

^^

34 New Britain Region
E

E

î7
v

t7
v

9th 'y i?Ptis
e
M
M
M

1g 05
0g
12
1B
1g
AA1V

15
46
24
53
31
+5

N
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No. Date Phase Component Iine
Ilì.. s.

Remarks
h.

35 1 5th iS
l_
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4B
06
15

0
33

NE
N

L{indanao, Philippine :

Islands.
t

,1
36 1 6th i?

i
iPP
iPPP
iS
i
iSS
iSSS
M
M
M

'- 57 41
57 30 Kurile Islancis RegÍonV

It
v

Y

V

Ìr
1r
Y

\r
v

NE
t{E
1\TII

T\T

N

9004802 54
08 03
0B 5714 5618 3822 3226 38
38 03

37 20th
I7
v

\r

L
t_

i
M
M

16
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57 36 Western New Guinea
440

59 3502 05

38 24trl i3
Í?P
iS
M
M

YNE
VN
VN

N

02 3t

210
12" 5116 21
22 05
24 51

Snmba Islands Region

\
L

n
E)

NE
.NE

T7
Y

iP
iS
M
M

39 24t}]
51 Sismarck Sea
J8
57
46

54
56

+o 25th

25th

N
N
N

e
iS
iss
M
M

^^4U 1)
2

36
v+
16
2'
30

Macquarie ..Island s
Region

Off SW Coast of
Sllmatra

eP
iPP
iS
M
M

22%31
rt4 55

- /59 10

v?3tt
42 26tb, iP

i
iPP
iPPP
iS
iSS
M

l7

V
.tr

Y

V

V
V

q'7 tr.7

4é í6
00 25
01 3505 +5
1C 00
15 +421 40

Kermad ec f sland.s

t N
\T
Iì

ÀT

10

+J iP
iPP
iPPP
iS
iSS
M
M

V
t7
v

It
v

V

V

13 3 39yt 05
RB 20

- /+z 25
"/ 46 37

58 28
qR trQ
ztv Jv

26th
Kermad ee f sland.s
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lÍme
h.m So

45 5448 2a
50 24
55 0413 1218 41

71521
:1700
'21î523 52

30 19
33 1+

No. Date Phase Component

44 26t.n J iP
iPP
e
is
M
M

V
v
V

22
N
N

02 02
04 01
12 3114 00
18 17
23 17

V
v
VN
VN

N
Y

40 29
44 06
48 50
52 23
04 04
04 21

v
v
VN
v

N
V

is
iss
M
M

19 12 31
fr4 26

-v 55 40

v
N

v

iP
M
M

(1) ?th (3) 8th (2)
(1) 14th (2) 1?th (1)
(1) 28th (3) 29th (1)

iss
iSSS
M
M

v
v,v' v N

N
l\lII

undecipherable

Ir .E; On:-

4th (3) 5th (1)
oth (2) 11th (1)
2nd. (1) 24th (1)

31 st

. - lremors and.

instnmeit y,

2nd (1 )
9th (1) 1

19trr (1) 2

3y

3oth / ip,' iPP

31st r'l3rt

31 st iP
iPP
iPPP
is
iss
M
M

I +n" ,'i -&-

Kermailec Islands

d-isturbances were recorileil : -

:6th
1zt}]
27th 31st (1)

Renarks

Near East Coast of
Honshu, Japan
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